OP \$40.00 85720342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plum Creek Marketing, Inc.		12/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser NR Company		
Street Address:	220 Occidental Avenue South		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85720342	FORESTRY MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Glenn
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Glenn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Plum Creek Marketing, Inc. executed#page1.tif source=Plum Creek Marketing, Inc. executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0987

900412203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plum Creek Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 220 Occidental Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("Assignor"), and Weyerhaeuser NR Company, a Washington corporation with an address at 220 Occidental Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("Assignee"), desire to enter into this Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "*Trademarks*," "*Applications*," and "*Registrations*," respectively), and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill, common law rights, and copyrights associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks, Applications, and Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and Assignor's copyrights in and to the Trademarks. This assignment is made in connection with the transfer by Assignor to Assignee of that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks relate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of this 30th day of December, 2016.

Plum Creek Marketing, Inc.:

Name: Paul A. Stamnes

Title: President

By:

Weyerhaeuser NR Company:

Name: Paul W. Leuzzf

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Classes	Country	Application #	Registration #	Status
FORESTRY	41	U.S.	85720342	4467379	Registered
MATTERS					

135458569.1

RECORDED: 07/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0989